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CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTES

1050. DR. PRABHAS KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up/proposes to set up Central Research Institutes (CRIs), Regional Research Institutes (RRIs), hospitals, colleges of naturopathy and yoga systems in Odisha especially at Nrushingnath in Bargarh District; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status in this regard at present?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      Central Council for Research in Yoga & Naturopathy (CCRYN), an autonomous
Research Council under the Ministry of AYUSH is in the process of establishing Central Research Institute of Yoga & Naturopathy at Bhubaneshwar, Odisha. However, there is no proposal to establish such Institute at Nrushingnath in Bargarh District.
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